Adoption of Final FY 23/24 Budget for PCTC and Transit Operators - Budget Briefing 

and Budget Resolutions for Plumas Transit System, Seniors Transportation and OWP. 
Discussion and possible action – Jim Graham   

8a. Resolution No. 23–16 Authorizing Three Hundred Three Thousand and Fifty-
Three Dollars ($303,053) for the operation of Plumas Transit Systems as “Pass-Thru” 
FTA Section 5311 Operation Assistance Grant Funding from the Local District Fund 
(2029) for Fiscal Year 23/24 

8b. Resolution No. 23–17 Authorizing Two Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Twelve Dollars ($242,412) for the operation of Plumas Transit Systems as 
“Pass-Thru” FTA Section 5311(f) Operation Assistance Grant Funding from the 
Local District Fund (2029) for Fiscal Year 23/24 

8c. Resolution No. 23–18 Allocating STA funds in the amount of Two Hundred 
Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($241,667) for the operation 
of Plumas Transit Systems for Fiscal Year 23/24 from the State Transit Fund (2028). 

8d. Resolution No. 23–19 Allocating STA–State of Good Repair (SGR) funds in the 
amount of Thirty-Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($34,186) for the 
operation of Plumas Transit Systems for Fiscal Year 23/24 from the State Transit 
Fund (2028). 

8e. Resolution No. 23–20 Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($99,757) for the operation of Plumas 
Transit Systems for Fiscal Year 23/24 from the Local Transportation Fund (2029A). 

8f. Resolution No. 23–21 Allocating STA funds in the amount of Three Thousand 
Six Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($3,618) to Plumas County Public Health Agency for 
operation of Seniors Transportation from the Local Transportation Fund (2028) for 
Fiscal Year 23/24.  

8g. Resolution No. 23–22 Allocating STA - State of Good Repair (SGR) funds in the 
amount of Eight Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($884) to Plumas County Public 
Health Agency for operation of Seniors Transportation from the Local Transportation 
Fund (2028) for Fiscal Year 23/24. 

8h. Resolution No. 23–23 Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Three Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Four Hundred and Four Dollars ($370,404) to Plumas County 
Public Health Agency for operation of Seniors Transportation from the Local 
Transportation Fund (2029A) for Fiscal Year 23/24.  

8i.  Resolution No. 23-24 Allocating LTF (Fund 2029A) funds in the amount of One 
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($175,250) for the 
23/24 Overall Work Program to the Transportation Planning Fund (2027). 

9. Presentation of the 2023 Plumas County Short Range Transit Plan and discussion of the 

five recommended service alternatives. – Jim Graham 

10. Summary of the May 15th Unmet Transit Needs Meeting and Adoption of Resolution No.